Present: Moore and Warthen.

THE MInUTES OF THE MEETING OF

THE TRUSTEES OF WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP.
JURE 25, 1437,

The minutes of the last meeting were read and approved.

Motion by Warthen, seconded by Moore, that the following bills be allowed and
paide Cerried.

Noe.
211
212
273
274
245
276
27t
278
279
28u
281
282
283
284
285

A statement from Dr. Allen Coburn for the confinement of lMrse Viola Rowley,

TO.
Red & White Grocery
Phillips Meat Market
George O'Bannon
Russgel Painter
Staniey Haas
Elmas Van Winkle
Rolle Willdn
John Milis
Eli Mills
Howard Haas
Stanley Haas
Elmas Van Winkle
Fe Ce Davis
Reed Moora
Creed Viarthen

Fore

Groce= Reliei
Groce~Relier
Salary as Clerk
Team

Team

Team

Toam

Team

Labor

Labor
TTeam

Team

Labor

Salary as Trustee
Salary as Irustee

Amt,

$ 9.00
11.50
62450
1.25
2.50
2480
6,00
35U
12,00
3400
6.00
6,00
1,00
12,50
3000

Fund,

Ganeral
General
General

Gas
Gas
Gas
Gas
Gas
Gas
Gas
Gas
Gas
Gas

Tax
Tex

Tax
Tax
Toax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax
Tax

General
Ganeral

Total § 169.25

I hereby certify that I have issued the above orders and thet there are
sufficient funds in the DEPOSITORY to pay them.
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lark.

same was held for further investigation, as Mrs. Rowley is supposed to belong
to Knox county.

The Superintendent was ordered Lo cut the weesds along the various roads of the
Township needing same.

TRyt
L

The clerk was ordered to secure an opinion from the Attorney General regarding

line

There being no further business, the meeting wes ad journed to meet July 16, 1937.
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